#### 03/19/2015 503226901

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3273519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUROTECH, LLC	03/16/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPOINTER, INC.
Street Address:	1903 MINERAL COURT
City:	BAKERSFIELD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93308

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10995080
Application Number:	11224894
Application Number:	11479283
Application Number:	11811516
Application Number:	12164916
Application Number:	12398016

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175266587

Email: DIANA.RUIZ@WILMERHALE.COM

**Correspondent Name:** DIANA RUIZ

Address Line 1: **60 STATE STREET** Address Line 2: **WILMERHALE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA RUIZ
SIGNATURE:	/DIANA RUIZ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

**PATENT REEL: 035209 FRAME: 0165** 503226901

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=S15031715440#page1.tif source=S15031715440#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035209 FRAME: 0166

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 28, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Yurotech, LLC ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2011, at Reel 026691, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, the secured promissory note between Grantor and Secured Party for which the Patents served as collateral has been amended to be unsecured, Secured Party desires to release us renlied security interest to take a Bienest and Jernminia and Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described of remote A, whoste recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of March 16, 2015.

Secured Party:

YUROTECH, LLC

Bv:

Manager

PATENT REEL: 035209 FRAME: 0167

## EXHIBIT A

THE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUEDATE
Medile Device And Geographic Information System Rechtground and Sommary of The Related Art	1885/6601	1897/22/11	74930	TATABOOT
System and Method for the Selection of a Unique Geographic Feature	98800 9800 900 9	\$055714	AIDG	3003903
Mobile Coognaphic Information System and Method	1149928	900000	VIX	Ž.
Mobile Device And Geographic Information System Beckground And Suramary Of The Related Art	11811516	. 66112067	NA	X
System and Method for the Solection of a Unique Goographic Feature	12166916	66542308	¥/X	W.
Mobile Device and Geographic Information System Beoleground and Summary of the Related	938662	8104/1909	NA	×

CAMEDII P

PATENT REEL: 035209 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 03/19/2015**